
Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6054

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Lynn 303 303 +15
2 Seminole State 306 306 +18
3 Seton Hall 308 308 +20

Jacksonville University 308 308 +20
5 University of Memphis 309 309 +21

Cincinnati 309 309 +21
7 Florida Atlantic 310 310 +22
8 Bradley University 312 312 +24
9 North Dakota State 315 315 +27

10 Florida Southern 316 316 +28
11 University of Southern Mississippi 318 318 +30
12 Texas - Pan American 322 322 +34
13 Alabama - Birmingham 327 327 +39
14 Tampa 335 335 +47



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6054

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Lynn 303 303 +15
T 3 Jessica Bradley 73 73 +1
T 7 Samantha Smolen 74 74 +2
T 18 Irene Calvo 77 77 +5
T 32 Louise Manalo 79 79 +7
T 36 Ellen Chambers 80 80 +8
T 44 Francesca Martelli 81 81 +9

 

2 Seminole State 306 306 +18
T 7 Phon Angwarawong 74 74 +2
T 15 Caitlin Huiting 76 76 +4
T 25 Essence Biggs 78 78 +6
T 25 Alex LeBlanc 78 78 +6
T 32 Kelsey Jensen 79 79 +7
T 65 Julia McQuilken 84 84 +12

 

3 Seton Hall 308 308 +20
T 10 Ali Kruse 75 75 +3
T 15 Karlie Zabrosky 76 76 +4
T 18 Megan Tenhundfeld 77 77 +5
T 36 Hannah Basalone 80 80 +8
T 44 Erin McClure 81 81 +9
T 60 McKenzie Cutter 83 83 +11

 

T 3 Jacksonville University 308 308 +20
T 10 Natalie Schmett 75 75 +3
T 10 Jessica Welch 75 75 +3
T 18 Sabrina Rumbaugh 77 77 +5
T 44 Morgan Matchett 81 81 +9
T 55 Francesca Yong 82 82 +10
T 60 Megan Collins 83 83 +11

 

5 University of Memphis 309 309 +21
T 3 Ashleigh Whisenant 73 73 +1
T 10 Shelby Sain 75 75 +3
T 36 Natalie Turk 80 80 +8
T 44 Leighann Cabush 81 81 +9
T 55 Ashley Kees 82 82 +10
T 55 Julia Gerlach 82 82 +10

 

T 5 Cincinnati 309 309 +21
T 10 Olivia Dose 75 75 +3
T 15 Andrea Malek 76 76 +4
T 25 Stefanie Mitchell 78 78 +6
T 36 Ashley Cassidy 80 80 +8
T 60 Mackenzie Moir 83 83 +11
T 65 Valentina Herrera 84 84 +12

 

7 Florida Atlantic 310 310 +22
T 1 Christina Langer 72 72 E
T 25 Kayla DeSuza 78 78 +6
T 32 Jacqueline Shelly 79 79 +7
T 44 Nicole Marino 81 81 +9
T 65 Heather Netti 84 84 +12
85 Amanda Ploener 91 91 +19

 

8 Bradley University 312 312 +24



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6054

3

T 3 Danielle Lemek 73 73 +1
T 25 Allison Walsh 78 78 +6
T 36 Paige Jordan 80 80 +8
T 44 Jenna Roadley 81 81 +9
T 65 Katarina Mangieri 84 84 +12

 

9 North Dakota State 315 315 +27
1 Sarah Storandt 72 72 E
T 36 Cassie Wurm 80 80 +8
T 44 Maggie Crippen 81 81 +9
T 55 Alex Schmid 82 82 +10
T 81 Abby Weller 87 87 +15
84 Hailey Boner 88 88 +16

 

10 Florida Southern 316 316 +28
T 18 Callie Hodgkinson 77 77 +5
T 18 Emma Marlatt 77 77 +5
T 25 Emily Rymer 78 78 +6
T 65 Jackie Rajek 84 84 +12
T 79 Colleen Panosian 86 86 +14
T 81 Hannah Duffie 87 87 +15

 

11 University of Southern Mississippi 318 318 +30
T 25 Brandi Rodriguez 78 78 +6
T 32 Lauren Judson 79 79 +7
T 36 Juliana Herrera 80 80 +8
T 44 Devon Spriddle 81 81 +9
T 65 Jennifer Nguyen 84 84 +12
88 Kaylee Random DQ 81 +9

 

12 Texas - Pan American 322 322 +34
T 7 Alexandria Martinez 74 74 +2
T 44 Kelsey Canales 81 81 +9
T 60 Blake Peterson 83 83 +11
T 65 Marisa Canales 84 84 +12
T 75 Elena Arroyo 85 85 +13
86 Ashley Garcia 93 93 +21

 

13 Alabama - Birmingham 327 327 +39
T 44 Caitlin Watts 81 81 +9
T 44 Jesse Lawley 81 81 +9
T 55 Margaret Yeh 82 82 +10
T 60 Holly Robinson 83 83 +11
T 65 Rebecca Chandler 84 84 +12
T 75 Amanda Richey 85 85 +13

 

14 Tampa 335 335 +47
T 36 Jenee Vanderstyne 80 80 +8
T 65 Robin Manarik 84 84 +12
T 75 Brittany Bradshaw 85 85 +13
T 79 Fatin Amin 86 86 +14
T 81 Grace Marie Schian 87 87 +15
87 Grace Zaimandanis 95 95 +23

 



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6054

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 3 Tara Liebert Cincinnati 73 73 +1
T 18 Andrea Cropper Memphis 77 77 +5
T 18 Megan Swan NDSU 77 77 +5
T 65 Emily Ross USM 84 84 +12
T 75 Sofia Langenius Cincinnati 85 85 +13



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6054

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Lynn 303 303 +15
2 Seminole State 306 306 +18
3 Seton Hall 308 308 +20

Jacksonville University 308 308 +20
5 University of Memphis 309 309 +21

Cincinnati 309 309 +21
7 Florida Atlantic 310 310 +22
8 Bradley University 312 312 +24
9 North Dakota State 315 315 +27

10 Florida Southern 316 316 +28
11 University of Southern Mississippi 318 318 +30
12 Texas - Pan American 322 322 +34
13 Alabama - Birmingham 327 327 +39
14 Tampa 335 335 +47

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Sarah Storandt NDSU 72 72 E
Christina Langer Florida Atlantic 72 72 E

3 Jessica Bradley Lynn 73 73 +1
*Tara Liebert Cincinnati 73 73 +1
Danielle Lemek Bradley 73 73 +1
Ashleigh Whisenant Memphis 73 73 +1

7 Samantha Smolen Lynn 74 74 +2
Phon Angwarawong Seminole State 74 74 +2
Alexandria Martinez UTPA 74 74 +2

10 Natalie Schmett Jacksonville 75 75 +3
Ali Kruse Seton Hall 75 75 +3
Olivia Dose Cincinnati 75 75 +3
Shelby Sain Memphis 75 75 +3
Jessica Welch Jacksonville 75 75 +3

15 Caitlin Huiting Seminole State 76 76 +4
Karlie Zabrosky Seton Hall 76 76 +4
Andrea Malek Cincinnati 76 76 +4

18 Sabrina Rumbaugh Jacksonville 77 77 +5
Emma Marlatt Fla. Southern 77 77 +5
Megan Tenhundfeld Seton Hall 77 77 +5
Irene Calvo Lynn 77 77 +5
*Andrea Cropper Memphis 77 77 +5
Callie Hodgkinson Fla. Southern 77 77 +5
*Megan Swan NDSU 77 77 +5



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6054

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Sarah Storandt NDSU 72 72 E
Christina Langer Florida Atlantic 72 72 E

3 Jessica Bradley Lynn 73 73 +1
*Tara Liebert Cincinnati 73 73 +1
Danielle Lemek Bradley 73 73 +1
Ashleigh Whisenant Memphis 73 73 +1

7 Samantha Smolen Lynn 74 74 +2
Phon Angwarawong Seminole State 74 74 +2
Alexandria Martinez UTPA 74 74 +2

10 Natalie Schmett Jacksonville 75 75 +3
Ali Kruse Seton Hall 75 75 +3
Olivia Dose Cincinnati 75 75 +3
Shelby Sain Memphis 75 75 +3
Jessica Welch Jacksonville 75 75 +3

15 Caitlin Huiting Seminole State 76 76 +4
Karlie Zabrosky Seton Hall 76 76 +4
Andrea Malek Cincinnati 76 76 +4

18 Sabrina Rumbaugh Jacksonville 77 77 +5
Emma Marlatt Fla. Southern 77 77 +5
Megan Tenhundfeld Seton Hall 77 77 +5
Irene Calvo Lynn 77 77 +5
*Andrea Cropper Memphis 77 77 +5
Callie Hodgkinson Fla. Southern 77 77 +5
*Megan Swan NDSU 77 77 +5

25 Allison Walsh Bradley 78 78 +6
Alex LeBlanc Seminole State 78 78 +6
Essence Biggs Seminole State 78 78 +6
Kayla DeSuza Florida Atlantic 78 78 +6
Brandi Rodriguez USM 78 78 +6
Emily Rymer Fla. Southern 78 78 +6
Stefanie Mitchell Cincinnati 78 78 +6

32 Kelsey Jensen Seminole State 79 79 +7
Lauren Judson USM 79 79 +7
Jacqueline Shelly Florida Atlantic 79 79 +7
Louise Manalo Lynn 79 79 +7

36 Paige Jordan Bradley 80 80 +8
Juliana Herrera USM 80 80 +8
Cassie Wurm NDSU 80 80 +8
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 80 80 +8
Jenee Vanderstyne Tampa 80 80 +8
Ellen Chambers Lynn 80 80 +8
Natalie Turk Memphis 80 80 +8
Hannah Basalone Seton Hall 80 80 +8

44 Erin McClure Seton Hall 81 81 +9
Jenna Roadley Bradley 81 81 +9
Kelsey Canales UTPA 81 81 +9
Nicole Marino Florida Atlantic 81 81 +9
Jesse Lawley UAB 81 81 +9
Morgan Matchett Jacksonville 81 81 +9
Caitlin Watts UAB 81 81 +9
Francesca Martelli Lynn 81 81 +9
Maggie Crippen NDSU 81 81 +9
Devon Spriddle USM 81 81 +9
Leighann Cabush Memphis 81 81 +9

55 Julia Gerlach Memphis 82 82 +10
Francesca Yong Jacksonville 82 82 +10
Ashley Kees Memphis 82 82 +10
Alex Schmid NDSU 82 82 +10
Margaret Yeh UAB 82 82 +10

60 McKenzie Cutter Seton Hall 83 83 +11
Holly Robinson UAB 83 83 +11
Megan Collins Jacksonville 83 83 +11



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6054

2

Mackenzie Moir Cincinnati 83 83 +11
Blake Peterson UTPA 83 83 +11

65 Katarina Mangieri Bradley 84 84 +12
Marisa Canales UTPA 84 84 +12
Heather Netti Florida Atlantic 84 84 +12
Jackie Rajek Fla. Southern 84 84 +12
*Emily Ross USM 84 84 +12
Jennifer Nguyen USM 84 84 +12
Rebecca Chandler UAB 84 84 +12
Robin Manarik Tampa 84 84 +12
Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 84 84 +12
Julia McQuilken Seminole State 84 84 +12

75 Elena Arroyo UTPA 85 85 +13
Amanda Richey UAB 85 85 +13
*Sofia Langenius Cincinnati 85 85 +13
Brittany Bradshaw Tampa 85 85 +13

79 Colleen Panosian Fla. Southern 86 86 +14
Fatin Amin Tampa 86 86 +14

81 Grace Marie Schian Tampa 87 87 +15
Hannah Duffie Fla. Southern 87 87 +15
Abby Weller NDSU 87 87 +15

84 Hailey Boner NDSU 88 88 +16
85 Amanda Ploener Florida Atlantic 91 91 +19
86 Ashley Garcia UTPA 93 93 +21
87 Grace Zaimandanis Tampa 95 95 +23

DQ Kaylee Random USM DQ DQ +9



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Jacksonville 3.13 +3
Lynn 3.25 +6
Cincinnati 3.25 +6
Seton Hall 3.29 +7
Fla. Southern 3.29 +7
Seminole State 3.33 +8
USM 3.33 +8
Bradley 3.35 +7
Memphis 3.46 +11
UTPA 3.50 +12
Tampa 3.54 +13
Florida Atlantic 3.58 +14
NDSU 3.63 +15
UAB 3.67 +16

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Lynn 4.32 +19
Seminole State 4.37 +22
Memphis 4.45 +27
Jacksonville 4.50 +30
Cincinnati 4.50 +30
Bradley 4.52 +26
Florida Atlantic 4.53 +32
NDSU 4.53 +32
Seton Hall 4.55 +33
UAB 4.55 +33
USM 4.58 +35
Fla. Southern 4.68 +41
UTPA 4.68 +41
Tampa 4.83 +50

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

Seton Hall 5.00 E
Memphis 5.13 +3
Bradley 5.15 +3
Lynn 5.29 +7
Florida Atlantic 5.29 +7
Seminole State 5.29 +7
Jacksonville 5.33 +8
Cincinnati 5.33 +8
USM 5.33 +8
Fla. Southern 5.38 +9
NDSU 5.46 +11
UTPA 5.63 +15
UAB 5.63 +15
Tampa 5.92 +22

EAGLES  

USM 1
 

BIRDIES  

Lynn 13
Memphis 12
Jacksonville 10
Florida Atlantic 8
Seton Hall 8
Fla. Southern 8
Bradley 7
NDSU 6
Cincinnati 5
Seminole State 4
USM 4
Tampa 2
UTPA 2
UAB 2

 
PARS  

Seminole State 74
Jacksonville 64
Cincinnati 64
Seton Hall 60
Lynn 58
NDSU 54
USM 54
UTPA 51
UAB 51
Florida Atlantic 50
Memphis 50
Bradley 50
Fla. Southern 47
Tampa 42



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Morgan Matchett Jacksonville 2.75 -1
Olivia Dose Cincinnati 2.75 -1
Tara Liebert Cincinnati 2.75 -1
Callie Hodgkinson Fla. Southern 2.75 -1
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 2.75 -1
Jessica Bradley Lynn 3.00 E
Emily Rymer Fla. Southern 3.00 E
Lauren Judson USM 3.00 E
Jacqueline Shelly Florida Atlantic 3.00 E
Alex Schmid NDSU 3.00 E
Francesca Martelli Lynn 3.00 E
Ali Kruse Seton Hall 3.00 E
Jessica Welch Jacksonville 3.00 E
Danielle Lemek Bradley 3.00 E
Alexandria Martinez UTPA 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Christina Langer Florida Atlantic 3.90 -1
Andrea Cropper Memphis 4.00 E
Sarah Storandt NDSU 4.00 E
Samantha Smolen Lynn 4.00 E
Phon Angwarawong Seminole State 4.00 E
Danielle Lemek Bradley 4.10 +1
Ashleigh Whisenant Memphis 4.10 +1
Jessica Bradley Lynn 4.20 +2
Olivia Dose Cincinnati 4.20 +2
Andrea Malek Cincinnati 4.20 +2
Jessica Welch Jacksonville 4.20 +2
Margaret Yeh UAB 4.20 +2
Alexandria Martinez UTPA 4.20 +2
Megan Tenhundfeld Seton Hall 4.30 +3
Emma Marlatt Fla. Southern 4.30 +3

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Ali Kruse Seton Hall 4.50 -2
Ashleigh Whisenant Memphis 4.50 -2
Karlie Zabrosky Seton Hall 4.50 -2
Megan Swan NDSU 4.50 -2
Jessica Bradley Lynn 4.75 -1
Lauren Judson USM 4.75 -1
Tara Liebert Cincinnati 4.75 -1
Shelby Sain Memphis 4.75 -1
Sarah Storandt NDSU 4.75 -1
Irene Calvo Lynn 4.75 -1
Alex LeBlanc Seminole State 5.00 E
Louise Manalo Lynn 5.00 E
Paige Jordan Bradley 5.00 E
Jackie Rajek Fla. Southern 5.00 E
Christina Langer Florida Atlantic 5.00 E

EAGLES  

Lauren Judson USM 1
 

BIRDIES  

Ashleigh Whisenant Memphis 5
Karlie Zabrosky Seton Hall 4
Megan Swan NDSU 4
Jessica Bradley Lynn 4
Christina Langer Florida Atlantic 4
Samantha Smolen Lynn 3
Tara Liebert Cincinnati 3
Jessica Welch Jacksonville 3
Emily Rymer Fla. Southern 3
Irene Calvo Lynn 3
Morgan Matchett Jacksonville 3
Sarah Storandt NDSU 3
Allison Walsh Bradley 3
Shelby Sain Memphis 2
Alexandria Martinez UTPA 2

 

PARS  

Natalie Schmett Jacksonville 16
Phon Angwarawong Seminole State 15
Megan Tenhundfeld Seton Hall 13
Olivia Dose Cincinnati 13
Andrea Malek Cincinnati 13
Caitlin Huiting Seminole State 13
Danielle Lemek Bradley 13
Alexandria Martinez UTPA 13
Essence Biggs Seminole State 13
Shelby Sain Memphis 12
Sarah Storandt NDSU 12
Ali Kruse Seton Hall 12
Brandi Rodriguez USM 12
Jenna Roadley Bradley 12
Julia McQuilken Seminole State 11



Cincinnati Spring Invitational
Dates: Mar 21-23, 2014

Course Statistics
Round: 1

1

Plantation Inn Statistics
Hole Par Yards Rnd 1 Total

1 4 282 4.60 4.6
2 4 334 4.30 4.3
3 3 140 3.35 3.35
4 5 485 5.19 5.19
5 4 398 4.81 4.81
6 4 325 4.44 4.44
7 5 493 5.47 5.47
8 3 163 3.48 3.48
9 4 341 4.47 4.47
10 4 367 4.44 4.44
11 5 537 5.66 5.66
12 4 377 4.51 4.51
13 5 421 5.11 5.11
14 4 343 4.52 4.52
15 3 145 3.35 3.35
16 4 395 4.81 4.81
17 3 136 3.43 3.43
18 4 372 4.50 4.5
Total 72 6054 80.44 4.47

 
 

Hole Par Yards
Double
Eagles Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Doubles Other

1 4 282 5 44 26 9 4
2 4 334 8 50 26 4
3 3 140 5 52 26 5
4 5 485 7 59 20 2
5 4 398 4 28 39 15 2
6 4 325 6 41 37 4
7 5 493 8 46 25 7 2
8 3 163 4 46 32 4 2
9 4 341 6 43 32 6 1
10 4 367 2 53 26 6 1
11 5 537 8 28 39 12 1
12 4 377 4 42 35 7
13 5 421 1 16 48 18 5
14 4 343 3 47 28 9 1
15 3 145 6 52 25 4 1
16 4 395 1 37 32 15 3
17 3 136 2 52 29 4 1
18 4 372 7 41 32 7 1

Total 72 6054 1 102 809 527 125 20
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